Pursuant to a resolution of our Shareholders dated March 31, 2022, each equity shares of our Company bearing face value of ₹100 each

was sub-divided into 10 equity shares of bearing face value of ₹10 each. Accordingly, the shareholding of Jayalakshmi Panneerselvam

changed from 2,000 equity shares bearing face value of ₹100 each to 20,000 equity shares bearing face value of ₹10 each.

05-05-2023 16,00,000 10.00 - Nil Bonus Issue 16.33% 11.75% No

16-02-2024 8,10,000 10.00 - Nil Bonus Issue 8.27% 5.95% No

Total 24,30,000   24.81% 17.85%

Note: All the Equity Shares held by our Promoter were fully paid up as on the respective dates of acquisition of such

Equity Shares and there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares as on the date of filing of this draft prospectus.

(j) As on date of this draft prospectus, our Company has 9 (Nine) shareholders.

(k) The aggregate shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group and of the directors of the promoter, where the

promoter is a body corporate:

The Aggregate shareholding of the Promoters & Promoter Group is as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Promoters

Panneerselvam Palaniappan Shanmugam  24,30,000 24.81% 24,30,000 17.85%

Prabu Sankar Panneerselvam 24,30,000 24.81% 24,30,000 17.85%

Priyadharshni Dhandapani 24,30,000 24.81% 24,30,000 17.85%

Jayalakshmi Panneerselvam 24,30,000 24.81% 24,30,000 17.85%

Total Promoters Shareholding (A) 97,20,000 99.23% 97,20,000 71.40%

Promoter Group

J Harishankar 15,000 0.15% 15,000 0.11%

Madhu Malar 15,000 0.15% 15,000 0.11%

Dhandapani Adimoolam 15,000 0.15% 15,000 0.11%

D Madhavi 15,000 0.15% 15,000 0.11%

Murugavel R. 15,000 0.15% 15,000 0.11%

Total Promoters Group Shareholding (B) 75,000 0.77% 75,000 0.55%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group (A+B) 97,95,000 100.00% 97,95,000 71.95%

P a g e  72 | 301

Draft Prospectus

Shanmuga Hospital Limited

(l) The aggregate number of specified securities purchased or sold by the promoter group and/or by the directors of the

company and their relatives in the preceding six months: Nil

(m) There are no financing arrangements whereby the promoter group, the directors of the company which is a promoter

of the issuer, the directors of the issuer and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of

securities of the issuer other than in the normal course of the business of the financing entity in the six months

immediately preceding the date of filing of the offer document.